B-171
Dimensional Drawing, Dimensional Table
Model HMG .......................................
Jointed LM rail ...................................
Options.............................................
The LM Block Dimension (Dimension L)
with LaCS and Seals Attached...........
Cap C ................................................

Table3 Dimension of the Jointed Rail Unit: mm
Fig.2 Examle of model No.
Model number coding
(*1) See contamination protection accessory on A-368. (*2) See A-59.
Note) This model number indicates that an LM block and an LM rail constitute one set (i.e., the required number of sets when
2 rails are used is 2).
Model HMG does not have a seal as standard.        For the model number above, Fig.2 applies.
Model No.
Dimension of the jointed rail
Height Pitch Mounting
hole Width Taper length Taper
depth Radius
M1 F d1×d2×h W1 W0 a b R
15A 15 60 4.5×7.5×5.3 15
14.78
28
0.22 150
14.89 0.11 300
14.92 0.08 400
25A 22 60 7×11×9 23
22.83
42
0.17 500
22.89 0.11 750
22.92 0.08 1000
35A 29 80 9×14×12 34
33.77
54
0.23 600
33.83 0.17 800
33.86 0.14 1000
33.9 0.1 1300
45A 38 105 14×20×17 45
44.71
76
0.29 800
44.77 0.23 1000
44.81 0.19 1200
44.86 0.14 1600
65A 53 150 18×26×22 63
62.48
107
0.52 1000
62.66 0.34 1500
62.74 0.26 2000
62.8 0.2 2500
62.83 0.17 3000
500
R 300R
15
0
60°
60
°
60°
Symbol for
No. of rails (*2)
Radius of outer
curved rail
Center angle of
one outer curved
rail
Center angle
of one inner
curved rail
Radius of inner
curved rail
No. of inner
curved LM rails
jointed
No. of outer curved
LM rails jointed
Overall linear